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St. Peter Fall Ministry Schedule 
Oct 1 - Jan 1 
 
 
Sunday, October 6, 9:00 AM: Twenty-seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 

Oliver Bentz - St Peter 
Heinrick Bentz - St Peter 
Krishan Bentz - St Peter 
Miller Pierron - St Peter 

Gail Schmidt Suzanne Bowen - St 
Peter 

Betty Fannin Diane Allen - St Peter 
Patty Warner - St Peter 

 
 

Sunday, October 13, 9:00 AM: Twenty-eighth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 

Nolan Conn - St Peter 
Christopher Conn - St Peter 
Logan McClure - St Peter 
Caleb McClure - St Peter 

Pam Riepenhoff Ellen Bell - St Peter Doris Givan Mark Miller - St Peter 
Paul Riepenhoff - St 
Peter 

 
 

Sunday, October 20, 9:00 AM: Twenty-ninth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 

Oliver Bentz - St Peter 
Bristol Cowgill - St Peter 
Mila Tennant - St Peter 
Reed Tennant - St Peter 

John 
Schwamburger 

Becky Schwamburger - 
St Peter 

Tom & Becky Turner Suzanne Bowen - St 
Peter 
Gwendolyn Delabar - St 
Peter 

 
 

Sunday, October 27, 9:00 AM: Thirtieth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 

Elle Glockner - St Peter 
Drew Graf - St Peter 
Liam Graf - St Peter 
Addie Graf - St Peter 

Paul Riepenhoff Mary Jo Pritchard - St 
Peter 

Mike & Mary Davis David Bauer - St Peter 
Theresa Bauer - St 
Peter 
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Sunday, November 3, 9:00 AM: Thirty-first Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 

Cameron Chamberlin - St 
Peter 
Ethan Chamberlin - St Peter 
Olivia Graf - St Peter 
Stella Pierron - St Peter 

Stephen Tennant Suzanne Bowen - St 
Peter 

Betty Fannin Brenda Skaggs - St 
Peter 
Tom & Becky Turner - 
St Peter 

 
 

Sunday, November 10, 9:00 AM: Thirty-second Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 

Drew Graf - St Peter 
Liam Graf - St Peter 
Addie Graf - St Peter 
Natalie Kaltenbach - St 
Peter 

Claire Kaltenbach Ellen Bell - St Peter Doris Givan Mark Miller - St Peter 
Amy Miller - St Peter 

 
 

Sunday, November 17, 9:00 AM: Thirty-third Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 

Nolan Conn - St Peter 
Allie McMackin - St Peter 
Mila Tennant - St Peter 
Reed Tennant - St Peter 

Brian Tennant Becky Schwamburger - 
St Peter 

Tom & Becky Turner John Schwamburger - 
St Peter 
Brenda Skaggs - St 
Peter 

 
 

Sunday, November 24, 9:00 AM: The Solemnity of Our Lord Jesus Christ, King of the Universe 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 

Oliver Bentz - St Peter 
Heinrick Bentz - St Peter 
Krishan Bentz - St Peter 
Kent Strickland - St Peter 

Mike Russell Mary Jo Pritchard - St 
Peter 

Mike & Mary Davis Diane Allen - St Peter 
Patty Warner - St Peter 
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Sunday, December 1, 9:00 AM: First Sunday of Advent 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 

Cameron Chamberlin - St 
Peter 
Nolan Conn - St Peter 
Christopher Conn - St Peter 
Stella Pierron - St Peter 

Christopher Seidel Suzanne Bowen - St 
Peter 

Betty Fannin Gwendolyn Delabar - St 
Peter 
Amy Miller - St Peter 

 

Sunday, December 8, 9:00 AM: Second Sunday of Advent 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 

Heinrick Bentz - St Peter 
Logan McClure - St Peter 
Caleb McClure - St Peter 
Kent Strickland - St Peter 

Rachele Strickland Ellen Bell - St Peter Doris Givan David Bauer - St Peter 
Theresa Bauer - St 
Peter 

 

Sunday, December 15, 9:00 AM: Third Sunday of Advent 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 

Bristol Cowgill - St Peter 
Elle Glockner - St Peter 
Natalie Kaltenbach - St 
Peter 
Miller Pierron - St Peter 

John 
Schwamburger 

Becky Schwamburger - 
St Peter 

Tom & Becky Turner Mark Miller - St Peter 
Amy Miller - St Peter 

 

December 22 - December 24 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 
 
Fourth Sunday of Advent 

Cameron Chamberlin - St 
Peter 
Ethan Chamberlin - St Peter 
Olivia Graf - St Peter 
Allie McMackin - St Peter 

Gail Schmidt Mary Jo Pritchard - St 
Peter 

Mike & Mary Davis Diane Allen - St Peter 
Patty Warner - St Peter 

Tuesday, 4:00 PM (St. 
Peter) 
 
Christmas Eve Mass 

Heinrick Bentz - St Peter 
Kent Strickland - St Peter 
Mila Tennant - St Peter 
Reed Tennant - St Peter 

Claire Kaltenbach Suzanne Bowen - St 
Peter 

 David Bauer - St Peter 
Theresa Bauer - St 
Peter 
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December 29 - December 31 
 

  Altar Server Reader 1 Sacristan Rosary Leader Door Volunteer 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (Mass St 
Peter) 
 
The Feast of the Holy 
Family of Jesus, Mary and 
Joseph 

Drew Graf - St Peter 
Liam Graf - St Peter 
Addie Graf - St Peter 
Stella Pierron - St Peter 

Pam Riepenhoff Ellen Bell - St Peter Betty Fannin Paul Riepenhoff - St 
Peter 
Brenda Skaggs - St 
Peter 

Tuesday, 7:00 PM (St. 
Peter) 
 
Solemnity of Mary, Mother 
of God 

Krishan Bentz - St Peter 
Logan McClure - St Peter 
Caleb McClure - St Peter 

Mike Russell Becky Schwamburger - 
St Peter 

 Gwendolyn Delabar - St 
Peter 
John Schwamburger - 
St Peter 

 


